

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15917/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in WP No.13057/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Maheravish Rein, Adv.
Mr. A. Rein, Adv.
Ms. S. Rein, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R 3-5

Mr Ashish Tripathi, Adv. for
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Ashish Tripathi, advocate waives service for respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented respondents.

In the meanwhile, disbursal of amount pursuant to the order dated 12.2.2013 passed by the Additional District Magistrate (Land Acquisition), Kanpur Nagar shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|