

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15917/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shamshravish Rein,adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr.R.r.Kumar,adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Respondent Nos.3-5 have filed their counter affidavit. This is recorded.

It is submitted by the above respondent that the I.A. for directions has been filed. Office is directed to process it for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter on 2.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |