

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15917/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2013  
in WP No. 13057/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter is called out, none appears for the  
applicants.

Perused the Office Report dated 01-08-2016.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, four weeks&#39; time  
is granted to the learned counsel for the applicants (Respondent  
Nos. 3 to 5) to cure the defects as pointed out by the Office.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER