

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15917/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR
Mr. P. Saxena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 5 states that he had moved an application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 which has since been withdrawn and it is for the petitioner to take necessary steps in this behalf.

He further submits that the present proceedings arise out of the rejection of the prayer of the petitioner to amend the plaint and since then the suit itself stand dismissed on 09.05.2017 on ground of jurisdiction.

Thus, the submission is that the matter has become

infructuous.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation to verify the facts and obtain instructions.

List after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER