

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15917/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition is filed against the order dated 07.03.2013 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature of Allahabad, whereby the High Court dismissed the Writ Petition filed by the petitioner challenging the interim order dated 12.02.2013 passed by the Additional District Magistrate (Land Acquisition) Kanpur Nagar entertaining the objections of petitioners on the basis of their claim in a pending suit and has ordered that only half of the compensation money be paid to present petitioner.

This was an interim order passed in Civil Suit No.140/2011 and thereafter the final order has been passed dismissing the suit. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that an appeal has been filed challenging the judgment

and order dated 07.03.2013 passed by the Hon'ble High Court.

This petition is disposed of as having become infructuous with liberty to the petitioner to raise all the pleas raised in this Court before the Appellate Court.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER